	3/9/N RE	04-11-	2002	CT Rec'd 19 MAR 2002
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	102051	1378	ned original documents or copy thereof
1. Nam	e of conveying party(ies);		1	ddress of receiving party(ies)
	BERT, David SLEY, Peter David		Name: AEA	Technology pic
3. Natu	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ire of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger	[]Yes [X] No	DIDC OX11	HARWELL FOT, OXFORDSHIRE I OQJ ED KINGDOM
	Change of Name			
Exec	cution Date: 11/29/2001		Additional name(s) a	and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	document is being filed together water together wat		B. Patent No	(s) 09/979159
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
LAW UNIT 1423 ALEX	IAM H. HOLT OFFICES OF WILLIAM H. HOLT 2, FIRST FLOOR POWHATAN STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 03/22/2002 MNGUYEN 00000073 09979159	1	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized [] Credit Card 8. Deposit accounts	cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc
	08 FC+581	DO NOT USE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
WILL	IAM H. HOLT	William.	H. Hold	3-19-02
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	}	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				

PATENT REEL: 012764 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE

David GILBERT

Peter David WESLEY

residing at

Wirksworth, Derbyshire, United Kingdom and Derby, Derbyshire, United Kingdom respectively

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Track monitoring equipment

for which we have this day executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

AND WHEREAS

AEA Technology plc

329 Harwell

Didcot

Oxfordshire OX11 0QJ

United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed so far as the United States of America is concerned.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisons, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not be made.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, and of the right to make, use or sell the inventions and improvements disclosed therein within the United States and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements of the said United States application and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, re-issue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by Counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 012764 FRAME: 0882 this

2914

day of

November

2001

WITNESSES (2)

K 12 allke

KIM DONNA WAUKED .

Occupation COMMERCIAL ASSISTANT

Address 315 STOCKBROOK STREET

DERBY

DE22 3WH

UNITUD KINGDOM

EXECUTED at DERBY, ENGLAND

David GILBERT

J.h. Hannel

Name

JOHN HANNAH

Occupation Commercial Mangger

Address 55, MURRAY ST. MANSFIELD

> Notes NS18 GAR

UNITED KINGDOM

this 29 TH day of NOVEMBER

2001

P. T. MANSELE

Occupation Patent Attorney

Address 34 Wood St Wallingford

Oxm. OXIO OAX

United Wingdon.

Peter David Wesley (Names in full)

Peter David WESLEY

John MARRAL JOHN MANNOH

Occupation Commercial MANGGER

Address

55 MULLAT ST.

MANSFIELD

NoTES

NS18 61R

UNITED KINDON

RECORDED: 03/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012764 FRAME: 0883